TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM520616

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH		04/23/2019	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: BASF CORPORATION	
Street Address:	Street Address: 100 PARK AVENUE	
City:	FLORHAM PARK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86728868	COPEO
Serial Number:	85697611	ILEVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: lhawkins@pearne.com

JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: **CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAQ-J6065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=BAYER-BASF-86728868#page1.tif source=BAYER-BASF-86728868#page2.tif source=BAYER-BASF-86728868#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0340

900495732

source=BAYER-BASF-86728868#page4.tif source=BAYER-BASF-86728868#page5.tif source=BAYER-BASF-86728868#page6.tif

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT Country

THIS DEED is made between:

Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Germany, of Alfred-Nobel-Straße 10, Monheim am Rhein 40789, Germany ("the

Assignor");

and

BASF Corporation, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware of

100, Park Avenue, Florham Park, NJ 07932, USA ("the Assignee"):

WHEREAS:

(a) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks in United States as set out in the

attached schedule marked "Annex A" (the "IP Rights"); and

(b) The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the IP Rights.

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 EURO, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interests in United States in the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the Trademarks

and the Assignee accepts the said assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be

executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed in Munich on behalf of the Assignor this 23rd day of April 2019 by

(Signature)

Name: Michal Molcan Title: Proxy-Holder

Signed in Munich on behalf of the Assignee this 23rd day of April 2019 by

(Signaturé)

Name: Laura Morris Title: Proxy-Holder

Annex A

	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Class(es)
1	COPEO	86728868	5223822	1 - Chemcial preparations for treating seeds 5 - Preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides
2	ILEVO	85/697611	4312766	1 - Chemicals used in agriculture, horticulture and forestry except fungicides, herbicides, insecticides and parasiticides; Chemical preparations for use in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, namely, chemical preparations for the treatment of seeds;

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned NAME of Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, being authorized to represent and bind Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, in accordance with its articles of association.

DO HEREBY GRANT Power of Attorney to

- Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany and/or
- Dr. Volker Spitz, born on January 17th, 1961, CEO of Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

and/or

 Laura Morris, born on June 26th, 1980, Director Renewals at Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

and/or

 Anna (Ganna) Popova, born on April 6th, 1982, Director IP Recordals at Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

and/or

 Faustine Waternaux, born on May 10th, 1981, Renewals Project Leader at Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

and/or

 Alizée Mothion, born on April 14th, 1988, Renewals Project Leader at Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

and/or

 Michal Molcan, born on February 09th, 1988, Project Leader in IP Recordals Department of Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

and/or

 Juliane Weiß, born on May 17th, 1991, Project Leader in IP Recordals Department of Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

to act as our agents on behalf of the company for the registration, maintenance, recordal of assignments, change of names/legal entities, mergers and change of address, as well as renewal of our trademarks, and the recordal of applicable licenses worldwide. We request that all notices, requisitions, communications and certificates relating thereto be sent to the said agents.

We hereby authorize said agents to appoint a substitute, or substitutes, to execute and amend any document in order to maintain our marks in force, to defend our rights from oppositions and in legal proceedings, to oppose and prosecute infringing marks and we hereby confirm and ratify whatsoever said agents, their substitute or substitutes lawfully do on behalf of the company, and we hereby revoke all previous authorizations (if any) in respect of the same matter.

Monheim, March 5, 2019 (Place and Date)

(Signature, Position)

Frank Meixner

Head of Corporate Trademarks

(Notarized)

File No. 732 /2019

I hereby certify that the signature under the document affixed and sealed hereto was signed in my presence by

Mr. Frank Meixner, born on February 18, 1966,

ide lifed with his German Identity Card,

business all ress: 40789 Monheim am Rhein, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, Germany.

Upon my inspection of the commercial register today I further certify that Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH is registered with the Municipal Court of Düsseldorf—Commercial Register-under No. HR 8 67604 and that Mr. Frank Meixner is entitled to act solely as this company's authorized signatory/ proxy in Ider (Einzelprokurist).

And I do further certify, that the aformal Corporation is duly incorporated; that it is in good standing under the laws of the Federal Regulation of Germany; that it has a legal corporate existence; that its registered corporate domittle is Monheim am Rhein, Germany, so far as the Commercial Register shows.

Monheim am Rhein, March 5, 2019

Dr. Jens Heinig

Civil Law Notary

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, Melanie L. Brown, of

BASE CORPORATION, a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

being authorized to represent and bind BASF CORPORATION, in accordance with its articles of association,

DO HEREBY GRANT

Power of Attorney to

 Dr. Volker Spitz, born on January 17, 1961, CEO of Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

and/or

 Thomas Golda, born on October 17, 1966, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

and/or

 Sylvia Lacroix, born on June 2, 1970, Director of Renewals of Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

and/or

Tiffany Valeriano, born on November 30, 1982, Director of IP Assignment Solutions
Department of Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336
München, Germany

and/or

 Laura Morris, born on June 26, 1980, Head of Renewals Department at Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

and/or

 Janine Töllner, born on February 26, 1981, Renewals Project Leader at Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

and/or

 Sandra Kirsch, born on July 8, 1981, Renewals Project Leader at Brandstock Services AG, with business address at Rückertstr. 1, 80336 München, Germany

to act on behalf of the company in respect of exclusively the recordal/submission of

\boxtimes	renewals and other related maintenance tasks (such as reclassification, affidavits, annuity payments, merging of registrations, etc.)
\boxtimes	change of name
N)	change of legal entity
	change of address
XI	assignment
\boxtimes	merger

and of any similar

for the trademarks of BASF CORPORATION.

Florham Park, NJ 07932 April 11, 2014 (Place and Date)

(Signature, Position) - Assistant Secretary

Myra Filmeco-

My Commission Expires November 05, 2018

(Legalized by means of Apostille)

APOSTILLE

(CONVENTION DE LA HAYE DU 5 OCTOBRE 1961)

- 1. COUNTRY: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- 2. THIS PUBLIC DOCUMENT HAS BEEN SIGNED BY:
 MYRNA A FONSECA
- 3. ACTING IN THE CAPACITY OF:
 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
- 4. BEARS THE SEAL/STAMP OF: MYRNA A FONSECA, NOTARY

CERTIFIED

- 5. AT TRENTON, NEW JERSEY
- 6. THE 22ND DAY OF APRIL 2014
- 7. BY: Andrew P Sidamon-Eristoff
 State Treasurer
- 8. NO: A517199
- 9. SEAL/STAMP:

10. SIGNATURE



A. S.

Certificate Number: 131984743

Verify this certificate at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCort/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

TRADEMARK REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 04/24/2019